
01/05/2010  14:06  F4CMC        144MHz  PH  IN99TE     11 km   
01/05/2010  14:16  F6FAX        144MHz  PH  JN18CK    205 km   
01/05/2010  14:18  F5IGK        144MHz  PH  JN09NJ    104 km   
01/05/2010  14:19  F1ASK        144MHz  PH  IN99TB     24 km   
01/05/2010  14:26  F1ASJ        144MHz  PH  IN99XG     18 km   
01/05/2010  14:27  F5IWE        144MHz  PH  JN08VV    158 km   
01/05/2010  14:28  F4FFS        144MHz  PH  JN17AW    227 km   
01/05/2010  14:30  F5FU         144MHz  PH  IN99UG      1 km   
01/05/2010  14:43  F6KPC        144MHz  PH  JN16BP    343 km   
01/05/2010  14:44  F1BZG        144MHz  PH  JN07VU    220 km   
01/05/2010  14:44  F4BCY        144MHz  PH  JN07WU    224 km   
01/05/2010  14:44  F6IPV        144MHz  PH  JO10KD    248 km   
01/05/2010  14:49  F1NPX/P      144MHz  PH  JN29FF    345 km   
01/05/2010  14:52  F8ATS        144MHz  PH  JN18DP    201 km   
01/05/2010  14:55  G4CZP        144MHz  PH  IO90JO    162 km   
01/05/2010  14:55  F4JAG        144MHz  PH  IN99SE     15 km   
01/05/2010  14:56  F1MFI        144MHz  PH  JN07XT    232 km   
01/05/2010  14:58  F5NS         144MHz  PH  IN99TH      8 km   
01/05/2010  15:01  F1ISM        144MHz  PH  JN09VK    152 km   
01/05/2010  15:08  F4GIL        144MHz  PH  JN28PC    430 km   
01/05/2010  15:11  F4EIK        144MHz  PH  JN28NO    403 km   
01/05/2010  15:12  F0DWW        144MHz  PH  JN16WM    436 km   
01/05/2010  15:14  F0FEK        144MHz  PH  JN19GB    208 km   
01/05/2010  15:16  F5KAR/P      144MHz  PH  JN09QN    125 km   
01/05/2010  15:17  F6PTT        144MHz  PH  JN18DT    195 km   
01/05/2010  15:19  F4BDG        144MHz  PH  JN18HR    221 km   
01/05/2010  15:23  F1CBC        144MHz  PH  JN09BO     48 km   
01/05/2010  15:27  F8IQS        144MHz  PH  IN99RS     59 km   
01/05/2010  15:29  F6BUL        144MHz  PH  JN35BV    611 km   
01/05/2010  15:31  F8NZQ        144MHz  PH  JN35AX    600 km   
01/05/2010  15:40  F1EIT        144MHz  PH  JN03TI    675 km   
01/05/2010  15:42  F6DRO        144MHz  PH  JN03TJ    670 km   
01/05/2010  15:46  F2AR         144MHz  PH  IN98GD    152 km   
01/05/2010  15:48  F4EYR        144MHz  PH  IN87GR    290 km   
01/05/2010  15:54  F4EJW        144MHz  PH  IN78VJ    303 km   
01/05/2010  15:56  F6KHM        144MHz  PH  IN78RJ    326 km   
01/05/2010  15:57  F8DBF        144MHz  PH  IN78RI    328 km   
01/05/2010  16:00  F0GGS        144MHz  PH  IN78UL    306 km   
01/05/2010  16:04  F0FIG        144MHz  PH  JO10JE    244 km   
01/05/2010  16:06  F0FOE        144MHz  PH  JO20JD    379 km   
01/05/2010  16:08  F6EWO        144MHz  PH  JN19PH    260 km   
01/05/2010  16:09  F1PKA        144MHz  PH  JN29WB    450 km   
01/05/2010  16:10  F5CT         144MHz  PH  JN08KI    133 km   
01/05/2010  16:17  F1MXE        144MHz  PH  JN05GQ    404 km   
01/05/2010  16:18  F5MFI        144MHz  PH  JN07XT    232 km   
01/05/2010  16:20  F4EZJ        144MHz  PH  JN05DK    429 km   
01/05/2010  16:21  F6IQK        144MHz  PH  JN04IU    497 km   
01/05/2010  16:23  F4CQR        144MHz  PH  JN06EI    328 km   
01/05/2010  16:24  F1BJD/P      144MHz  PH  IN98WE    121 km   
01/05/2010  16:39  F9ZG/M       144MHz  PH  IN99KC     63 km   
01/05/2010  16:41  F6HJO/P      144MHz  PH  JN27FJ    409 km   
01/05/2010  16:43  F8KHO/P      144MHz  PH  JN28HX    360 km   
01/05/2010  16:48  F6BTF        144MHz  PH  JN08WP    173 km   
01/05/2010  16:49  F4FKX        144MHz  PH  JN18EU    200 km   
01/05/2010  16:54  F4FCW        144MHz  PH  JN38FO    499 km   
01/05/2010  16:55  F6AQB        144MHz  PH  JN38BP    474 km   
01/05/2010  16:57  F1CKB        144MHz  PH  IN97SL    200 km   
01/05/2010  16:59  F6FCF        144MHz  PH  IN99TE     11 km   
01/05/2010  17:08  F1ROA        144MHz  PH  JN05OM    432 km   
01/05/2010  17:11  F1DGF/P      144MHz  PH  IN99SH     13 km   



01/05/2010  17:13  F8PRC        144MHz  PH  IN99UG      1 km   
01/05/2010  17:14  F6GEU        144MHz  PH  IN97TK    204 km   
01/05/2010  17:21  F5KDK/P      144MHz  PH  JN23SH    800 km   
01/05/2010  17:26  F8KKV/P      144MHz  PH  JN06WN    342 km   
01/05/2010  17:28  F6GPT        144MHz  PH  IN94SW    483 km   
01/05/2010  17:30  F4ERS        144MHz  PH  JN07KI    230 km   
01/05/2010  18:07  G0KPW        144MHz  PH  JO02RF    352 km   
01/05/2010  19:46  DR9A         144MHz  PH  JN48EQ    636 km   
01/05/2010  19:48  F6BLS        144MHz  PH  IN99UG      1 km   
01/05/2010  19:55  F8KTH/P      144MHz  PH  JN18OI    276 km   
01/05/2010  19:58  DK5DQ        144MHz  PH  JO31PG    584 km   
01/05/2010  20:07  F8KID        144MHz  PH  JN38AT    465 km   
01/05/2010  20:15  F4EHB/P      144MHz  PH  JN29KN    376 km   
01/05/2010  20:18  F1OMZ        144MHz  PH  JN09OA    113 km   
01/05/2010  20:25  F1DVE/P      144MHz  PH  JN38EV    488 km   
01/05/2010  20:36  F4CQY/P      144MHz  PH  JN28QJ    427 km   
01/05/2010  20:52  TM57M        144MHz  PH  JN39OC    546 km   
01/05/2010  21:01  F6HXE        144MHz  PH  IN99UE      9 km   
01/05/2010  21:08  DL0GTH       144MHz  PH  JO50JP    808 km   
01/05/2010  21:11  ON4MCL       144MHz  PH  JO21IB    409 km   
01/05/2010  21:18  PI4GN        144MHz  PH  JO33II    666 km   
01/05/2010  21:21  DR2X         144MHz  PH  JO40QL    706 km   
01/05/2010  21:33  F4DNK        144MHz  PH  JN09LM     95 km   
02/05/2010  05:11  DF0OL        144MHz  PH  JO40BP    622 km   
02/05/2010  05:22  F5AEG/P      144MHz  PH  JN37NV    567 km   
02/05/2010  05:30  F5KDR/P      144MHz  PH  IN96KK    321 km   
02/05/2010  05:37  F4ASQ/P      144MHz  PH  IN96PR    285 km   
02/05/2010  05:47  F6DZR        144MHz  PH  IN96RT    274 km   
02/05/2010  05:53  F8KOP/P      144MHz  PH  JN06JG    344 km   
02/05/2010  06:00  F5BUU        144MHz  PH  JN03PO    642 km   
02/05/2010  06:05  F6IPC        144MHz  PH  IN99MB     54 km   
02/05/2010  06:35  F0GGL        144MHz  PH  JN08PV    123 km   
02/05/2010  06:36  F0EJT/P      144MHz  PH  JN19SL    279 km   
02/05/2010  06:44  F1ETW        144MHz  PH  JN06EM    310 km   
02/05/2010  07:00  F8CGY        144MHz  PH  JN08AK     96 km   
02/05/2010  07:03  F5KEM/P      144MHz  PH  JN04QW    499 km   
02/05/2010  07:08  F5SUL        144MHz  PH  IN87XH    254 km   
02/05/2010  07:14  F2EE         144MHz  PH  JN25LO    568 km   
02/05/2010  07:16  F1NZC        144MHz  PH  JN15MR    467 km   
02/05/2010  07:35  F1BKM        144MHz  PH  IN98MV     64 km   
02/05/2010  07:46  DR1D         144MHz  PH  JO30IK    519 km   
02/05/2010  07:49  F1CXW        144MHz  PH  JO20JC    378 km   
02/05/2010  07:54  F4BXU        144MHz  PH  JN09OJ    110 km   
02/05/2010  07:58  F1BUQ        144MHz  PH  IN98OX     49 km   
02/05/2010  08:08  F4JIL        144MHz  PH  JN28PC    430 km   
02/05/2010  08:12  F1FPL/P      144MHz  PH  JN09LE     91 km   
02/05/2010  08:13  F3LP         144MHz  PH  JN09BM     41 km   
02/05/2010  08:21  F1JNK        144MHz  PH  IN99UE      9 km   
02/05/2010  08:28  F5SXD        144MHz  PH  IN99UC     19 km   
02/05/2010  08:29  F6CRB        144MHz  PH  JN09CO     52 km   
02/05/2010  08:36  F6AGG        144MHz  PH  JN09BM     41 km   
02/05/2010  08:39  F1EFS        144MHz  PH  JN08CJ    104 km   
02/05/2010  08:41  F5ZO         144MHz  PH  JN08XL    187 km   
02/05/2010  08:43  F1FSU        144MHz  PH  IN99KC     63 km   
02/05/2010  08:49  F0ELY        144MHz  PH  IN99GE     85 km   
02/05/2010  09:00  F1EJS        144MHz  PH  JN29AF    315 km   
02/05/2010  09:02  F6HMQ        144MHz  PH  JN18GP    219 km   
02/05/2010  09:20  F1TDO        144MHz  PH  JN25LX    538 km   
02/05/2010  09:24  F6CDX        144MHz  PH  JN05LM    428 km   
02/05/2010  09:52  F6APE        144MHz  PH  IN97QI    215 km   



02/05/2010  09:57  F5RMK        144MHz  PH  IN98OJ    104 km   
02/05/2010  09:59  TM7DR        144MHz  PH  IN98MJ    109 km   
02/05/2010  10:27  F5HGO        144MHz  PH  JN05AI    437 km   
02/05/2010  10:33  PA0WMX       144MHz  PH  JO21XI    501 km   
02/05/2010  10:41  DL4VAI       144MHz  PH  JN39PJ    550 km   
02/05/2010  10:45  F4DPL        144MHz  PH  JN09MM    101 km   
02/05/2010  10:55  DL2DR        144MHz  PH  JO31TO    618 km   
02/05/2010  11:01  ON4AKV/P     144MHz  PH  JO20MV    422 km   
02/05/2010  11:04  DK0ZB        144MHz  PH  JO42ID    710 km   
02/05/2010  13:13  F8KHS        144MHz  PH  JO00UB    169 km   
02/05/2010  13:34  F5JJE        144MHz  PH  IN95JV    382 km   
 
01/05/2010  14:11  G6HIH        432MHz  PH  IO90ST    172 km   
01/05/2010  14:16  F4CMC        432MHz  PH  IN99TE     11 km   
01/05/2010  14:20  F5IGK        432MHz  PH  JN09NJ    104 km   
01/05/2010  14:23  F5IGK        1,3GHz  PH  JN09NJ    104 km   
01/05/2010  14:35  F5IGK         10GHz  PH  JN09NJ    104 km   
01/05/2010  14:37  F5FU         432MHz  PH  IN99UG      1 km   
01/05/2010  14:37  F1ASJ        432MHz  PH  IN99XG     18 km   
01/05/2010  14:38  F1ASJ        1,3GHz  PH  IN99XG     18 km   
01/05/2010  14:42  G5B          432MHz  PH  IO92WS    390 km   
01/05/2010  14:58  F1ISM        432MHz  PH  JN09VK    152 km   
01/05/2010  15:00  F1ISM        1,3GHz  PH  JN09VK    152 km   
01/05/2010  15:04  DF2VJ        432MHz  PH  JN39LI    526 km   
01/05/2010  15:13  F4GAJ        432MHz  PH  IN99SE     15 km   
01/05/2010  15:20  F5KAR/P      432MHz  PH  JN09QN    125 km   
01/05/2010  15:22  F5KAR/P      1,3GHz  PH  JN09QN    125 km   
01/05/2010  15:25  F4BXU        432MHz  PH  JN09OJ    110 km   
01/05/2010  15:26  F1CBC        432MHz  PH  JN09BO     48 km   
01/05/2010  16:27  F1BJD/P      432MHz  PH  IN98WE    121 km   
01/05/2010  16:28  F1BJD/P      1,3GHz  PH  IN98WE    121 km   
01/05/2010  16:55  G8P          432MHz  PH  JO01QD    240 km   
01/05/2010  17:07  F9ZG/M       432MHz  PH  IN99KC     63 km   
01/05/2010  17:09  GJ7DNI       432MHz  PH  IN89WE    134 km   
01/05/2010  17:15  F1DGF/P      432MHz  PH  IN99SH     13 km   
01/05/2010  17:20  F6GEU        432MHz  PH  IN97TK    204 km   
01/05/2010  17:23  F8KOP/P      432MHz  PH  JN06JG    344 km   
01/05/2010  17:26  F8KOP/P      1,3GHz  PH  JN06JG    344 km   
01/05/2010  17:30  F8KKV/P      432MHz  PH  JN06VN    339 km   
01/05/2010  17:33  F4ERS        432MHz  PH  JN07KI    230 km   
01/05/2010  19:45  DR9A         432MHz  PH  JN48EQ    636 km   
01/05/2010  20:21  F4EHB/P      432MHz  PH  JN29KN    376 km   
01/05/2010  20:25  F1ASK        432MHz  PH  IN99TB     24 km   
02/05/2010  05:42  F4ASQ/P      432MHz  PH  IN96PR    285 km   
02/05/2010  05:49  F6DZR        432MHz  PH  IN96RT    274 km   
02/05/2010  06:05  F5BUU        432MHz  PH  JN03PO    642 km   
02/05/2010  07:02  F1RJ         432MHz  PH  JN18AT    178 km   
02/05/2010  07:24  F5NS         432MHz  PH  IN99TH      8 km   
02/05/2010  07:34  F1BKM        432MHz  PH  IN98MV     64 km   
02/05/2010  07:52  F6APE        432MHz  PH  IN97QI    215 km   
02/05/2010  07:58  F1CXW        1,3GHz  PH  JO20JC    378 km   
02/05/2010  08:17  F1FPL        432MHz  PH  JN09LG     91 km   
02/05/2010  08:19  F1FPL        1,3GHz  PH  JN09LE     91 km   
02/05/2010  08:30  F5SXD        432MHz  PH  IN99UC     19 km   
02/05/2010  08:40  F6AGG        432MHz  PH  JN09BM     41 km   
02/05/2010  08:43  F1EFS        432MHz  PH  JN08CJ    104 km   
02/05/2010  08:44  F1EFS        1,3GHz  PH  JN08CJ    104 km   
02/05/2010  08:47  F1JNK        432MHz  PH  IN99UE      9 km   
02/05/2010  07:35  F6DRO        2,3GHz  PH  JN03TJ    670 km   
02/05/2010  07:45  F6DRO        5,7GHz  PH  JN03TJ    670 km   



02/05/2010  07:10  F1RJ          10GHz  PH  JN18AT    178 km   
02/05/2010  07:12  F6DKW         10GHz  PH  JN18CS    191 km   
02/05/2010  08:16  F3LP          10GHz  PH  JN09BM     41 km   
02/05/2010  08:30  F1RJ         1,3GHz  PH  JN18AT    178 km   
02/05/2010  08:35  F3LP         1,3GHz  PH  JN09BM     41 km   
 
 


